Newark, De., be further awarded the contract to remove the existing light fixtures on nine (9) to twelve 
(12) poles and install in their place new black LED 100 watt fixtures equipped with built-in photo 
sensors for an estimated cost of $8400; all of the foregoing for a combined total project cost not to 
exceed Thirteen thousand, eight hundred and No/100ths ($13,800.00) dollars. 
Mary Ellen Fish seconded it. All were in favor. The motion passed. 

DRAINAGE ISSUE IN BLDG 1000, #116:  The interior problem has been resolved. But there remains 
a problem with standing water outside on an aesthetic ledge where the top of the stone facade and the